THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 10, 2017

## APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF DON MCCOLLAM TO THE BENEFITED FIRE DISTRICT #2

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Don McCollam, Long Grove, Iowa, to the Benefited Fire District #2 for an unexpired three (3) year term expiring on March 10, 2018 is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 10, 2017

### APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENTS TO THE MH/DD ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the following appointments to the MH/DD Advisory Committee for three (3) year unexpired terms expiring on December 31, 2018 are hereby approved: Richard Whitaker, Jerome Phillips, and Stevie Hunter.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.